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Sri Tarini Prasad Mohanty, Lessee
1% Floor, LIC Building,
At & Po: Joda, Keonjhar-758035, Odisha.
.Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your in respect
of your Naibaga Iron & Manganese Mines, over an area of 47.219 hectare in Keonjhar District.
Sir,
The following provisions of MCDR,2017 were found violated in your above mine during
inspection on 23/09/2018 by undersigned in presence of Shri Chandrashekhar jena, Mines Manager.
Rule No. Nature of violations observed
11(1) Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Scheme of Mining, approved vide this
office letter number MS/OTFM/52-ORI/BHU/2014-15, dated 02.06.2015 to the extent given below:
In approved scheme of mining working was proposed from three block i.e Block-A, Block-B and

Block-C but it has been observed during inspection that the working is concentrated in Block-A
only and no excavation has been made from Block-B & Block-C as proposed..

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found
satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
\ W 7% 0319

(D. Upadhyay)
Bi(, Sentor Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
Copy forwarded to:

1. The Controller of Mines (EZ) / Indian Bureau of Mines / Kolkata.
2. The Director of Mines / Directorate of Mines / Government of Orissa / Heads of Department

Building / New Capital / Bhubaneswar-751 001. .

e (D. Upadhyay)
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

Y)/ Indian Bureau of Mines
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